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EARLY MARKET THE CHASM MAINSTREAM MARKET

PRAGMATISTS CONSERVATIVES

. TECH ENTHUSIASTS

I

EARLY °  EARLY : LATE
'NN‘;VS‘;TORS ADOPTERS i MAJORITY : MAJORITY LAG;’;RDS
i 13.5% : : 34% ’

Technology Adoption Cycle (wikipedia) : :
ETF - BHRE - F2I7 7Y EREDSA - HRICHAATINDDOH D
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Who's holding bitcoin?

Number of coins by category

ETFs + other funds
(40.4%)

Exchanges +
custodians (4.5%)

DeFi + smart contracts
(7.1%)

Public companies
(24.4%)

Private companies
(8.4%)

Governments (15.2%)

Note: Percentages calculated per the amounts presented ",
ws

Source: Bitcoin Treasuries CNBC
Data as of June 30, 2025
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MicroStrategy ' . *E

NASDAQ: MSTR 592,345 BTC 633 NI

Marathon Digital

NASDAQ: MARA N1=>7T 49,678 BTC 53f& KL

XXI . \ “
NASDAQ: CEP BET 7V K 37,230 BTC 408 R L

Riot Platforms

NASDAQ: RIOT NA=>7 19,225 BTC 21 RIL

Gl R RESH 12,830 BTC 1468 R L

CleanSpark (=5

NASDAQ: CLSK 12,502 BTC 13RIV

XFTZxy b

#EFS: 3350 12,345 BTC 13RIV

Tesla S .
NASDAQ: TSLA ~ HBE - TRILF 11,509 BTC 128 R

Hut 8 Mining

NASDAQ: HUT NA1=v7 10,273 BTC TRV

Coinbase - _ .
NASDAQ: COIN B S BEERNG | PR 9.267 BTC 10/ KL
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2009% : 50y b1y (Eyv haqsodha—>F) Bitcoin Halving
2012 : 25wy 1Y

20165 : 125y b1 Y ::::: ;z.s

20204 : 6.25Ey N1 Y ::::: :::: :5.‘ 3.125

20244 : 3.125Ew ha1 YV 00000 0000 0000 000

2012 2016 2020 2024

T —LIN—T DEEEICLD &,

2012%FcEy ka1 VIFEREIE| E T IFERO 1 F£ETHIB,000% LF. 2016FD5|E TIFRICIFEV1,000%iA< LF
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2012

2016

MHEIR(CB (TR EY R VD LS

CEE SEmE 0 1FROE - S5

i) 2 % $964-1,150 (#980-9613)

 $650  #$2,500 (#93.82)

$8,500-8,650 #) $60-69k (#97-81)

| $63-64k  #)$80-90k (#31.3-1.41%)

21

184 B8

# $600 (5013)
# $15,000 (#923£2)
# $65,000 (#7.65¢3)

? 1%
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2024 F [CHTCICHRIB = NTICHIA400DETFD S 5,
MAZBB CTRADADEINTEPEY KI1 VETF

Fund Name

YTD Flow

EZBC

FLDB

BTC
BTCO

iShares Bitcoin Trust ETF

Fidelity Wise Origin Bitcoin Fund
ARK 21Shares Bitcoin ETF

Bitwise Bitcoin ETF Trust

Global X Russell 2000 ETF

PGIM Ultra Short Municipal Bond ETF

Eaton Vance Floating-Rate ETF
CCM Global Equity ETF

Alerian MLP Index ETN

VanEck Bitcoin ETF

YieldMax MSTR Option Income Strategy ETF
SMI 3Fourteen Full-Cycle Trend ETF
Coinshares Valkyrie Bitcoin Fund
ProShares Ultra Bitcoin ETF
Fidelity Hedged Equity ETF

NEOS Nasdaq 100 High Income ETF
Franklin Bitcoin ETF

Fidelity Low Duration Bond ETF

QDTE Roundhill Innovation-100 ODTE Covered Call Strategy ETF

Grayscale Bitcoin Mini Trust (BTC)
Invesco Galaxy Bitcoin ETF

YMAX YieldMax Universe Fund of Option Income ETFs

20,917,207,553
9,835,850,307
2,382,058,470
2,008,304,100
1,361,531,570
1,205,579,000

827,534,000
811,777,463
668,409,950
580,743,133
573,536,630
532,902,245
527,836,635
446,854,192
438,217,306
433,517,468
394,792,000

367,127,536
353,160,799
347,902,800
342,390,408

304,380,023

Top ETF launches in 2024. Source: The ETF Store
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Returns versus volatility
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Bitcoin performance compared with other select major asset classes*
Returns for 2014-2024 (%)

return return
BTC
120% 1, 375°/o 0.3% 305% 0% 11,836%

HY Gold SPX
18% 35% 24% 31% 293%

EM SPX SPX CMT Gold
15% 21% 17% 30% 1 114%

CMT Gold EM HY HY
14% 12% 69%

SPX HY HY
14% 7% 14%

Gold CMT CMT
7% 6% 10%

AGG AGG BTC AGG
3% 4% -74% 9%




Correlations with S&P 500 since 2010

BTC Commods Index Nasdaq 100
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OS54 | RETR KSEE REES
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RS C/\Y F VI BHTREBDOARSH oL 19U ZRRINCK EDIEHDTI AN
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Mt. Gox (2014%F) #&RE&E%8662{27,000H5H
Coincheck (2018%) #=E&%E750/21,2005H
Liquid (20214F)  #=4%81361%7,7005M
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iShares Bitcoin Trust (IBIT)

MR > 7oy oAy y

67.65 uso

+42.68 (170.93%) + 2 HAR

HEIKRT: 7H17H 20:00 GMT-4 « REXIE
BRI EXS| 67.81 +0.16 (0.24%)

1 H 5H 1D H 6 H A
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={ERE%E - USD 100,000

(23 PEESBOERHIZUSD 10,000)

BE : USD

BAFHR - 5% (A1)

A NES S S I A

FERIWG Y- : 50.94%

FERIWEIIRD ¢ 76.26%

e - 8H

IR (RAEBE (OVY - ¥ 33— LEER)
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Net Performance

|| Jan | Feb | Mar | Apr | May | Jun | Jul | Aug | sep | Oct | Nov | Dec | VD | m

2014 5.83% 096% -467% -10.84% -2293% -760% 6.99% -14N1%  40.57%
2015 -2294% 637% -432% -459% -022% 14.60% 8.74%  -16.49% 3.54%  36.52% 15.89% 1462% 4593%
2016 -1248% 15.95% -540% 9.74% 16.04% 1823% -6.77% -1.40% 6.23% 13.69% 495% 29.00% 9522%
2017 219% 22.30% | -8.03% 2113% @ 6896% 5.72% 13.44%  81.69% -1243% 5L.17% 59.06% 47.84% 1495.62%
2018 -2727% 296% -36.06% 36.27% -20.39% -23.55% 25.84% -1273% -6.06% -6.33% -39.61% -7.86% -78.65%
2019 -9.46% 13.69% 8.01% 30.63% 6234% 43.03% -2043% -60% @ -1661% 1.33% -17.95% -8.84% 74.95%
2020 33.23% -7.84% -2994% 3406% 992% -3.02% 28.12% 3.46% -6.14% 21.76% 48.26% 3519% 273.31%
2021 26.60% 23.43% 29.89% 750% @ -26.77% -4.46% 71.27% 2129%  -7.74% 36.95% -253% -17.30% @ 102.29% 9 6 151-
2022 =21.77% 7.81% 10.30% -15.75% -20.21% -37.59% 29.41% -1255% -1.52% 950% -20.73% -5.98% -68.11%
2023 33.75% @ 0.35% 17.86% 3.05% -6.02% 9.31% -445%  -N17% 202% | 23.70%  9.76% 1.72% 119.97%
2024 -0.62% 4833% 1022% -16.23% 17.42% -1.83% 223% -1476% 7.14% 747%  3853% -453% 86.99%
2025 6.23% -20.98% -5.10% 9.87% 9.90% -3.81%

9517%

LY ROEBPETDiiNZEREN S, BSEEZTE LU THIRZHED
TOZAIDHP 70188, (ETERARE) ZE218
VSF > A—HUPLAANDO—T—Y 3 VRERE, RAGEBZHRA

RHAB#RT, %muz&%ﬂﬁ%ﬁowéﬁ
(BUY—=ViEh BEEBIYRIEHHD)

BeSEEDKEREAREZEDAHZWVA, ERIL—RIEELUWA
(FOICfFEETUY—ZEDIC1TL)
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R{E%&E%E 1 USD 100,000
(A 2y 3 PEESEOEZBIFUSD 10,000)
WE : USD
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FRAFER - 12U
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FREHYRD : 1.96%
78 BA
IR RAERE (OYVY - ¥ 3— NEKR)
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Performance Table (Net Return)

YTD
136%  0.70% 0.32% ‘ g 1.62% 1.20%
2018 143%  0.65% 0.32% 006% 0.33%
2019 051  0.78% 0.64% 072%  057%
2020 1.03% L1d% 0.51% 127%  0.76%
2021 095%  1.20% 1.44% 024%  0.04%
2022 070% 038% 0.61% | . 052% 0.93%
2023 1.71% L30% 0.92% L05% LI3%
2024 06 065% 029% 0.70% 049%  0.45%
2025 023% 025% 058% 0.84%

Performance Metrics - Net

Annualised Return
Sharpe Ratio (Annual)
Annualised Volatility
Max Drawdown

Positive Months
Correlation with HYG
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REBE (20031Y) |\ RIEBEREKR. JOVIFI—VIRTA, FiRIAVENAIZVINKET
BVC., REBELEANDO—INKEZ L. IKERKR, RIEBREEE. ERE. ERYEREIKELZD
gBZET. URIEFS L, BNV —rZ2BEULEXT, XAV I TPV RDELSCOVIYa—~,
—ERS—I, VILFRFSTI—EWVWOTZEBHERSN., URDZRS UG ZBIE L TLWXT, &

NTHEPREDREFTRLEREBEDNRS T UT v [d&<. FRE2ME. M5, 1/2. 1/ARBREKRZRZEFHH DK

BRI D T, IREITDIMIVIZB T DUEFKREZLTEVWTLIEEL, B2 < REEBEN LN ST
WBDIC. FORBEZZIFTENTBWVWEWSEBREZBE(FIDZENTEET,

={ERELR : USD 10,000
BE : USD. EUR
BAFHE : 4%
FERFEEL © 0%
F¥HPUH—> 1 5.78%
FYI RO 1 56.13%
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47




Portfolio allocation

Current Portfolio allocation by
Sub-Strategies

() Cash

@ Market Neutral

@ Becta Passive

@ Quantitative / Systematic

@ Long only Fundamental
@ Long / Short Discretionary

@ reE/\VC

ML —F 1 VI

nAav USD 151.68

Class A. Net Performance Summary

Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

May

Jun

Jul

Aug

Sep

Oct

Nov

Dec

YTD

2025

5.89%

-24.90%

-9.47%

1.98%

4.58%

-23.22%

2024

-0.24%

26.04%

17.14%

-27.05%

18.75%

-13.89%

-2.45%

-15.66%

11.62%

1.09%

37.03%

-10.16%

25.59%

2023

25.19%

0.06%

0.64%

1.17%

-5.58%

-2.04%

-1.26%

-9.95%

0.61%

12.38%

14.77%

17.23%

59.57%

2022

-30.68%

0.31%

9.71%

-21.63%

-32.61%

-26.90%

18.39%

-8.77%

-2.81%

3.13%

-25.22%

-9.62%

-78.45%

2021

47.49%

38.30%

26.57%

17.93%

-14.90%

-7.42%

-0.95%

27.64%

12.05%

19.78%

9.39%

-3.81%

328.25%

2020

8.49%

-1.05%

-10.60%

9.62%

1.37%

-1.45%

37.27%

27.88%

-19.54%

-1.89%

27.34%

18.75%

120.25%

2019

-3.33%

1.22%

1.73%

6.42%

10.99%

8.67%

22.23%

-0.70%

-7.62%

-5.84%

-11.35%

-7.09%

11.11%

2018

-0.31%

-5.74%

-20.34%

17.23%

-6.48%

-17.59%

0.81%

-7.36%

-5.91%

-6.18%

-12.45%

-10.59%

-56.35%

Past performance is no guarantee of future results. Actual returns may vary. Since fund inception, January, 2018
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(¥MRUT TFIYIEE) ) NDOEEN DBRRIBR— I UABRRDZUXRT, RUIFEIFTRL

' Bilc436% (#9518) DRBEVY—rZEELTVWEXT,
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5
-

RIEIKE%E : USD 50,000

(2 Y3 PEESEOEZRHIZUSD 10,000)
BE : USD

BAFHE : 3% (A1)

EEES e I A

FRFEHUH—> :100.31%

FRFEHYIRY . 55.76%

T8 - 8H

Y 1



= M2y 23 2025 Q1

Period . Benchmark
2023 Q1 ~ 58.70% 36.3%
2023 Q2 -1.60% 1.2%
2023 Q3 -11.20% -8.5%
2023 Q4 76.90% 54.3%
2024 Q1 61.40% 49.0%
2024 Q2 -18.20% -16.9%
2024 Q3 2.50% -5.1%
2024 Q4 35.90% 31.8%
2025 Q1 -25.78% -32.19%

Total Return 234.84% 104.52%

2023 145.60% 94.9%

2024 83.90% 54.90%

2025 -25.78% -32.19%

M—RI7AVAREY RIAVPA—TUPLREZFEIC,
AT—FVIPFEPTP—E RS —I LW SR ABFERTINGERZD S BB




- BRPDA T3P T PR KA. EF. ETF, HEERECIRETED
- AV SA VBB CGERIKAZWDTHHEETED

- YILFHLYVY— (USD. EUR. GBP. CHF. AUD. NzD, CAD. JPY)
- AV 3 PEETEBUOERBETCTUNMEE CERWMEERICPZIBRATEDS

- B 7YV FORBEKESENMEL 8D

- USD10,000H051EMNTED

- ORI X CHIBRIMRIESND (18F)

- TPV RDTERREY RINAH— (8851) AX—)LHiEIKT BEFToJgEE
(BEDRBIASHEDIEANRE(ICLRDXT)

- WD THENK®RET 8 (USD1,000H5)

- WD TH—E(5|Bo]. EHi5|LE&KED]

- HEBEAN (Joint Holder) . REREZHXA (Beneficiary) 5% o]
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MICX L TCDRREICDWNT

BYIOEY b IA4 VIEEMAAFE LTIRDNDTCH. RARTHISS % DFZTHLEHL D

FRR27F 3 LUk "PRSTHDIRER)

B (YR B
1,000M 55 1,949,000 T 5% 0oH
1,950,000 H*5 3,299,000HFT 10% 97,500M

3,300,000 5 6,949,000HFT 20% 427,500
6,950,000 5 8,999,000 X T 23% 636,000

9,000,000 M5 17,999,000 T 33% 1,536,000
18,000,000 5 39,999,000 T 40% 2,796,000

40,000,000 X E 45% 4,796,000H

X FEH2LENSTINIFXTORFLOEERSFICRERVWTUL ISR EREARER (RAlELTZED
FRHOEERSHRBAD21V/\—EV N ZHETHRE - MHITBHIELEBDET,

sz CHGICTED Ty ROAMVETF) THNIE "BESHEERRL HhE)
PRSIER(320%
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(t=x) 03-6215-8600
(X—)L) info@k2-investment.com
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